ARKANSAS SENATE

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 120

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - SYSTEM AND VARIOUS DIVISIONS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 120

Amend Senate Bill No. 120 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 18 delete "Dir. of Administrative Services" and substitute "Director of Administrative Services"

AND

Page 2, line 20 delete "Exec. Project/Program Director" and substitute "Executive Project/Program Director"

AND

Page 2, line 23 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 2, line 24 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 2, line 26 delete "Dir. of Computing Services" and substitute "Director of Academic Computing"

AND

Page 2, line 31 delete "Assoc. for Administration" and substitute "Associate for Administration"

AND

Page 3, line 12 delete "Sr. Assoc. V.P. - Exp. Sta./Dean" and substitute "Senior Associate Vice President"



AND

Page 3, line 13 delete "Sr. Assoc. V.P. - Ext. Serv./Dean" and substitute "Senior Associate Vice President"

AND

Page 3, line 26 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"

AND

Page 3, line 27 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"

AND

Page 4, line 4 delete "GRADE Cl09" and substitute "GRADE Cl10"

AND

Page 4, line 36 delete "Human Resources Coordinator" and substitute "Institution Human Resources Coord."

AND

Page 5, line 31 delete "Multimedia Technician" and substitute "Multi-Media Technician"

AND

Page 5, line 33 delete "Institutional Services Shift Supv." and substitute "Institutional Services Shift Supv"

AND

Page 5, line 34 delete "Agriculture Farm Technician" and substitute "Agri Farm Technician"

AND

Page 5, line 36 delete "Shipping and Receiving Clerk" and substitute "Shipping & Receiving Clerk"

AND

Page 6, line 9 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 10 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 11 delete "Curator Faculty" and substitute "Curator"
AND
Page 6, line 17 delete "Post Doctoral Associate" and substitute "Post Doctoral Fellow"
AND
Page 6, line 27 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"
AND
Page 6, line 28 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"
AND
Page 8, line 2 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692
AND
Page 8, line 3 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499"
AND
Page 8, line 5 delete "Director of Computer Serv." and substitute "Director of Computer Services"
AND
Page 9, line 1 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692"
AND
Page 9, line 2 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499".
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
RAR015 Secretary